Our twelve and twenty-two round models are
designed for flow rates up to 600 GPM. Housings
accept double-open-end style cartridges. Options
include 304L or 316L stainless steel; band clamp or
swing bolt closure. Design pressure 150 psi (10 bar) @
300º F (149º C). Standard inlet and outlet connections
for the 12FOS series is 3” flanged and the 22FOS
series is 4” flanged, with many other options avail-

Shelco Filters is a division of the Tinny Corporation.
Dimensions
ORDERING GUIDE
Bulletin: 12-22FOS-500-4
© 2005 Shelco Filters
12       FOS        3     -   SB    -    316     -          222             -           3F            -          EP         -        GP         -        E
(OPTIONAL)
LEGS (3)
1/2"
DRAINS
CENTER ROD
222 STYLE CARTRIDGE
CARTRIDGE
SPRING SEAL
HOLD DOWN PLATE
KNOB
D
± 1/4"
135°"
DRAINS
MOUNTING LEGS
WITH 9/16" DIA.
HOLES ON
16 15/16" B.C
90°"
EYE
NUT
WASHER
PIN
RF FLANGE
CLAMP
GASKET
C
B
A
A
E
VENT
HEAD
VENT
HEAD
DAVIT
HANDLE
               DAVIT
B
C
 No. of Product No. of Closure Material Cartridge Configuration Connection Type  Finish Options Gasket
 Columns Code Stacks Style
12
22
FOS 12 FOS
2 = 2 High
3 = 3 High
4 = 4 High
22 FOS
3 = 3 High
4 = 4 High
Blank =
       V-Band
       Clamp
SB = Swing
          Bolt
Blank = 304L
316 = 316L
Blank = Double Open Ended
222 = 222 Style Cartridge
            Fin or Flat
226 = 226 Style Cartridge
            Fin or Flat
12 FOS
Blank = 3” Flanged
22 FOS
Blank = 4” Flanged